#### **Contract No. 016-168**

"Turtle Lake Park" Submitted by City of Turtle Lake Primary Contact: Kate Hanson Directives D

## **PARTICIPANTS**

Sponsor	Cost Share
City of Turtle Lake	\$1,500.00
Subtotal Cash Cost Share	\$1,500.00
City of Turtle Lake	\$2,100.00
Subtotal In-kind Cost Share	\$2,100.00
North Dakota Industrial Commission	<u>\$6,597.00</u>
Subtotal OHF funding	\$ 6,597.00
Total Project Cost	\$10.197.00

Project Schedule – 5 months Project Deliverables:

Contract Date - 7/15/2020 Final Report: October 31, 2020 ✓

Start Date - 6/1/2020

Completion Date – November 30, 2020

# **OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:**

Replace the existing ground cover under our playground equipment with new ground cover in accordance with First District Health Units requirements.

## **STATUS:**

The contract has been fully executed.

### October 2020

We started this project in August and finished at the end of September. The existing ground cover was removed as well as any extra dirt and clay needed to reach the appropriate depth guidelines given to us by the First District Health Unit. A border was placed around the equipment and then the new wood fiber ground cover was placed under and around the equipment. We also placed rubber mats at the end of the slides. A sign is being made with the OHF logo on it to put up by the park.

Pictures are available in the full report. This contract is now closed. All awarded funds were used.

Dated 11/6/2020